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NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTOIS, Ada 8 CURTOIS, John Horsington 3249-73-2
CURTIS, Albert G. 8 TAYLOR, John W. East Barkwith 3247-49-1
CURTIS, Albert T. 28 CURTIS, Thomas Gainsborough 3295-102-25
CURTIS, Alexandra 18 CURTIS, Edmund St Martin 3244-68-26
CURTIS, Alfred 7 CURTIS, George Bonby 3291-118-3
CURTIS, Alfred 12 CURTIS, Edmund St Martin 3244-68-26
CURTIS, Alfred 18 SUMNER, John Hough On Hill 3234-101-6
CURTISS, Alfred 18 CURTISS, Mary Great Grimsby 3270-47-46
CURTIS, Alfred 25 ROBSON, Richard Gainsborough 3295-7-7
CURTOIS, Alfred E. 24 CURTOIS, John Horsington 3249-73-2
CURTIS, Alice 7 CURTIS, Thomas Barrow On Humber 3290-20-34
CURTIS, Alice 9 CURTIS, Edmund St Martin 3244-68-26
CURTIS, Alice 13 CURTIS, John Alford 3259-19-32
CURTIS, Alice 16  CURTIS, John Riby 3280-74-6
CURTIS, Alice M. 6 CURTIS, Thomas Louth 3261-107-11
CURTOIS, Alvina 15 CURTOIS, John Horsington 3249-73-2
CURTIS, Amey 5 CURTIS, Charles Bardney 3237-7-9
CURTIS, Amos 10m CURTIS, Thomas Worlaby 3285-48-21
CURTIS, Ann 5m CURTIS, Thomas Barrow On Humber 3290-20-34
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CURTIS, Thomas Bardney

CURTIS, John Butterwick
EMPSON, William North Kelsey
CURTIS, William St Swithin
CURTIS, Thomas Minting

CURTIS, George Little Steeping
CURTIS, George Holmon St Mary-le-Wigford
CURTIS, William Limber Magna
DAWSON, John South Kelsey
Self St Botolph
CURTIS, William Tathwell

PELL, George Little Steeping
CURTIS, Edward St Peter-at-Gowts
CURTIS, John Yaddlethorpe
Self Alford

CURTIS, Edward St Martin
CURTIS, Sarah North Scarle
CURTIS, John Hibaldstow

Self Washingborough
CURTIS, Peter Haxey

CURTIS, Edward St Nicholas
CURTIS, Matthew Thorpe Tilney
CURTIS, William Burton Upon Stather
CURTIS, Richard St Martin
CURTIS, George Scartho

CURTIS, George Bonby

CURTIS, John Reepham

CURTOIS, Peregrine Branston

CURTIS, Thomas Wash. Holbeach
CURTIS, John Louth

WARD, Henry B. Gainsborough
CURTIS, John Barrow On Humber
WILSON, Mary Ann St Margaret
CURTIS, Thomas H. St Botolph
TAYLOR, John W. East Barkwith
CURTIS, Edmund St Martin
CURTIS, Richard Ashby Cum Fenby
CURTIS, John St Peter-in-Eastgate
CURTIS, George Alford

CURTIS, George Alford

CURTIS, Richard Laceby

CURTIS, Edward St Nicholas
CURTOIS, Peregrine Branston
FORREST, John Gainsborough
CURTIS, George Little Steeping
CURTIS, James Great Grimsby
PROCTOR, Louisa J. St Peter-at-Gowts
CURTIS, Thomas Nettleham
CURTIS, Wm. Delely Harry

Langrivile Kirkstead Scrivelby

BOOTH, George Thos.

Swineshead

3237-22-39

3215-54-11
3280-40-1
3242-42-50
3247-31-8

3255-4-4
3241-4-2
3280-89-15
3280-17-4

3239-4-1
3263-61-15
3255-7-10
3239-133-79

3288-43-5
3258-87-9
3244-60-9
3373-70-1

3284-19-12
3236-37-12
3292-104-17
3241-131-6

3221-130-24
3287-13-19

3244-122-85
3273-114-20

3291-123-13
3238-61-14
3236-82-20
3211-4-2

3261-24-13

3295-143-44 (a)

3290-15-23
3243-62-3

3238-143-31
3247-49-1
3244-68-26
3274-102-4

3243-72-24
3258-88-12
3258-88-12
3275-68-16

3241-131-6
3236-82-20
3296-114-31
3255-4-4

3271-57-22
3240-30-54
3238-36-33

3216-106-2
3220-31-10



NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTIS, Barbara 71 Self Barton St Peter 3290-94-11
CURTIS, Benjamin 2 CURTIS, John Hibaldstow 3284-19-12
CURTIS, Benjamin 41 Self North Cockerington 3265-11-1
CURTIS, Benjamin 43 Self Great Grimsby 3270-94-27
CURTIS, Benjamin 46 Self Ingoldsby 3227-75-14
CURTISS, Benjamin 70 Self North Coates 3266-68-2
CURTIS, Benjamin 72 Self St Benedict 3241-48-26
COURTIS, Bertha 8 COURTIS, John Sanders Great Grimsby 3271-96-6
CURTIS, Betsy 8 CURTIS, Robert Haxey 3292-81-14
CURTIS, Betsy 12 CURTIS, Thomas Woodhall 3249-95-7
CURTIS, Betsy 23 CURTIS, Thomas Greatford 3194-105-10
CURTIS, Betsy 50 CURTIS, William St Swithin 3242-42-50
CURTIS, Betsy 57 CURTIS, William Reepham 3238-60-12
CURTIS, Betsy 59 CURTIS, Thomas Potter Hanworth 3237-49-20
CURTIS, Betsy A. 4 CURTIS, James Leake 3214-53-10
CURTIS, Betsy Ann 7 CURTIS, Moses Metheringham 3237-121-16
CURTISS, Betsy S. 14 DOBSON, Joseph North Somercotes 3265-106-18
Top
e C [ B |

NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTIS, Caroline 50 CURTIS, John Spalding 3203-125-22
CURTISS, Catherine 42 CURTISS, John Gainsborough 3295-76-18
CURTIS, Cecil 7 CURTIS, Benjamin North Cockerington 3265-11-1
CURTIS, Charles 8 CURTIS, Edmund St Martin 3244-68-26
CURTIS, Charles 9 CURTIS, William Spilsby 3256-36-28
CURTOIS, Charles 11 CURTOIS, Frederick Brothertoft 3220-95-3
CURTIS, Charles 12 ANDREW, John Gainsborough 3295-143-44 (b)
CURTIS, Charles 18 CURTIS, Charles St Peter-at-Gowts 3240-9-11
CURTISS, Charles 18 POLLARD, William Rippingdale 3196-128-16
CURTIS, Charles 23 Self Great Grimsby 3271-110-34
CURTIS, Charles 30 BATES, David Grantham 3231-124-19
CURTIS, Charles 38 Self St Peter—-at-Gowts 3239-72-48
CURTIS, Charles 42 Self Bardney 3237-7-9
CURTIS, Charles 49 Self St Peter-at-Gowts 3240-9-11
CURTIS, Charles F. 33 CURTIS, John St Swithin 3242-64-28
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CURTIS, Charles Henry 9 CURTIS, Thomas Wash. Holbeach 3211-4-2
CURTIS, Charles J. 9 CURTIS, Charles Bardney 3237-7-9
CURTIS, Charles S. 29 GOODLEY, William Spittlegate 3233-87-31
CURTIS, Charlott 10 CURTIS, Thomas Nettleham 3238-36-33
CURTIS, Charlotte 2 CURTIS, John South Kelsey 3280-10-13
CURTIS, Charlotte 57 TAYLOR, John W. East Barkwith 3247-49-1
CURTIS, Charlte.A.F. 24 CURTIS, William South Kelsey 3280-16-1
CURTIS, Chas. 17 PINDER, John Martin In Sleaford 3221-74-3
CURTOIS, Chauncey 40 CURTOIS, Peregrine Branston 3236-82-20
CURTIS, Christopher 15 CURTIS, John Timberland 3221-124-12
CURTIS, Clara 3 CURTIS, Richard A. Spittlegate 3232-117-22
CURTIS, Clara 22 GRESHAM, Robert St Swithin 3243-40-17
CURTIS, Clara Cale 5 CURTIS, Thomas Wash. Holbeach 3211-4-2
CURTIS, Claudia M. 1 CURTIS, William Somerby In Grantham 3228-76-33
CURTIS, Colin M. 1 CURTIS, Wm. Delely Harry
Langrivile Kirkstead Scrivelby 3216-106-2

CURTIS, Cornelius 40 GREENSMITH, Jane Great Grimsby 3268-126-18
CURTIS, Cristopher 6 CURTIS, Richard Barton St Mary 3291-53-19
Top
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NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTOIS, Daniel H.C.W. 22 CURTOIS, Ann H. Washingborough 3236-37-12
CURTIS, David 24 BLADES, John Tattershall 3252-6-5
CURTIS, David 36 Self Bucknall 3247-68-5
CURTIS, David 67 Lincoln Union Workhouse St Peter-in-Eastgate 3244-127-2
CURTOIS, David M. 8 CURTOIS, Frederick Brothertoft 3220-95-3
CURTIS, Dona 5 CURTIS, William Barton St Peter 3290-111-14
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NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTIS, Edith 1 GOODLEY, William Spittlegate 3233-87-31
CURTIS, Edith M. 11 TAYLOR, John W. East Barkwith 3247-49-1
CURTIS, Edmund 24 Self St Martin 3244-60-9
CURTIS, Edmund 41 Self St Peter—-at-Gowts 3239-69-42
CURTIS, Edmund 477 Self St Martin 3244-68-26
CURTIS, Edward 2m CURTIS, John Hibaldstow 3284-19-12
CURTIS, Edward 35 Self St Nicholas 3241-131-6
CURTIS, Edward 54 Self St Swithin 3243-47-31
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Self
Self
CURTIS,
CURTIS,

George
William

SINDERSON, Maria
CURTIS, Thomas
CURTIS, John
CURTIS, John

Self

CURTIS, Thomas
LAY, Eliz. Sarah
CURTIS, William

CURTIS, Edward
CURTIS, William
CHATTERTON, James
THOMPSON, Ann

KITCHEN, William

St Peter—-at-Gowts
St Peter—-at-Gowts
Bonby

Burton Upon Stather

3239-133-79
3239-104-22
3291-118-3
3287-13-19

Saxby In Glanford Brigg 3291-112-11

Roxholme
Louth
Timberland

Louth
Woodhall
Woodhall
Spilsby

St Nicholas
Barton St Peter
Horncastle
Broughton

St Benedict

CURTIS, Richard St Martin
CURTIS, William Great Grimsby
CURTIS, George Haxey
CURTIS, Thomas Nettleham
CURTIS, Thomas Appleby
COUPLAND, David Grasby
Self Hogsthorpe
CURTIS, Moses Metheringham
CURTIS, William North Hyckeham
Self North Thoresby
CURTIS, William Burton Upon Stather
CURTIS, Thomas H. New Sleaford
CURTOIS, Frederick Brothertoft

20 ROCKLEY, William Stixwould
CURTIS, John W. Bardney
BLAKEY, William Welbourn
CURTIS, William Burton Upon Stather
CURTIS, John R. Beesby
SMITH, George Haxey
SMITH, Samuel St Swithin
CURTIS, Thomas Worlaby
CURTIS, Thomas Appleby
SUTTON, Sarah Normanton
CURTOIS, Peregrine Branston
CURTIS, Thomas Louth
CURTIS, Thomas Bardney
CURTIS, John Louth
NORTH, Sarah Spittlegate
CURTIS, Marth A. Holbeach
ALLEN, Robert New Sealford
CURTIS, Mary Spalding
CURTIS, William Scremby
CURTIS, Richard A. Spittlegate
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3261-24-13
3221-124-12

3262-129-24
3249-95-7
3249-95-8
3256-36-28

3241-131-6
3290-111-14
3248-59-5
3285-13-19

3241-39-7
3244-122-85
3269-66-28
3292-79-10 (a)

3238-36-33
3286-86-8
3279-130-10
3257-65-1

3237-121-16
3235-93-5
3266-131-3
3287-13-19

3223-11-14 (a)
3220-95-3
3249-88-10
3237-35-13

3224-61-17
3287-13-19
3260-94-15
3292-113-6

3242-36-37
3285-48-21
3286-86-8

3234-123-6

3236-82-20
3262-28-21
3237-22-39
3261-24-13

3232-125-38
3210-122-25
3223-33-2

3203-120-12

3256-46-11
3232-117-22



CURTIS, Emma 25 BLADES, John Tattershall 3252-6-5

CURTIS, Emma A. 20 CURTIS, William J. St Peter-at-Gowts 3239-66-36
CURTIS, Emma A. 36 CURTIS, Edward St Peter-at-Gowts 3239-133-79
CURTIS, Emma E. 28 Self Metheringham 3237-110-41
CURTIS, Emma F. 22 CURTIS, William St Swithin 3242-86-172
CURTIS, Emma S. 41 CURTIS, William J. St Peter-at-Gowts 3239-66-36
CURTIS, Emmeline 18 CURTIS, Henry St Swithin 3242-62-23
CURTIS, Ephraim 20 ALDWICH, Edward Great Grimsby 3276-108-...
CURTIS, Ernest 4 CURTIS, Henry St Swithin 3242-62-23
CURTIS, Ernest C. 4 CURTIS, James Great Grimsby 3271-57-22
CURTIS, Ernest George 10 CURTIS, George Little Steeping 3255-4-4
CURTIS, Ernest P. 1 CURTIS, John R. Beesby 3260-94-15
CURTIS, Ethel 3 CURTIS, Emma E. Metheringham 3237-110-41
CURTISS, Eve 23 CURTISS, John Skegness 3257-133-9
Top
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NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTIS, Fannie 5 CURTIS, Matthew Thorpe Tilney 3221-130-24
CURTIS, Fannie Jane 27 CURTIS, James Holbeach 3211-26-8
CURTIS, Fanny 4 CURTIS, Edmund St Martin 3244-68-26
CURTIS, Fanny 16 HALLAM, John Timberland 3221-122-8
CURTIS, Fanny 35 CURTIS, Thomas Bardney 3237-22-39
CURTIS, Fanny 42 Self Tumby 3252-43-1
CURTISS, Fanny 06 CURTISS, Benjamin North Coates 3266-68-2
CURTOIS, Florence J. 23 CURTOIS, Ann H. Washingborough 3236-37-12
CURTISS, Frances 40 CURTISS, John Denton 3230-90-15
CURTIS, Frances 67 Self St Botolph 3239-37-68
CURTIS, Frances J. 18 CURTIS, Edwd. St Peter-at-Gowts 3239-104-22
CURTIS, Frank 7 CURTIS, Mary Horncastle 3248-57-2
CURTIS, Frank 20 BASKETTER, Chas.Francis Stamford St George 3191-101-17
CURTIS, Fred 3 CURTIS, Edward St Nicholas 3241-131-6
CURTIS, Fred 8 CURTIS, Richard Laceby 3275-68-16
CURTIS, Fred 19 BURTON, Georgiana Spencer Goltho 3245-73-6
CURTIS, Fred 24 MALTRBRY, William Firsby 3254-160-6
CURTIS, Fred D. 12 CURTIS, Thomas Potter Hanworth 3237-49-20
CURTIS, Frederick 16 CURTIS, Edmund St Martin 3244-68-26
CURTOIS, Frederick 45 Self Brothertoft 3220-95-3
CURTIS, Frederick W. 2 CURTIS, Thomas Louth 3261-107-11
CURTIS, Fredrick 7 CURTIS, John Timberland 3221-124-12
CURTISS, Fullard 10 CURTISS, Martin Doddington 3236-5-4

Top
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NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTIS, Geo. 18 CURTIS, Jas. C. Gainsborough 3296-114-32
CURTIS, Geo. F. 10m CURTIS, Edwd. St Peter-at-Gowts 3239-104-22
CURTIS, George 5 CURTIS, John Butterwick 3215-54-11
CURTIS, George 5 CURTIS, William Spilsby 3256-36-28
CURTIS, George 9 CURTIS, John Withern 3260-66-6
CURTIS, George 10 CURTIS, Mary Horncastle 3248-57-2
CURTIS, George 11 CURTIS, Thomas Bardney 3237-22-39
CURTIS, George 13 CURTIS, George Bonby 3291-118-3
CURTIS, George 13 CURTIS, John Timberland 3221-124-12
CURTIS, George 17 DAVY, Edmund Worlaby 3285-38-1
CURTIS, George 20 ANDREW, John Gainsborough 3295-143-44 (b)
CURTIS, George 20 BEARD, William Woodhall 3249-94-5 (a)
CURTIS, George 22 CURTIS, William St Swithin 3242-42-50
CURTISS, George 22 POLLARD, William Rippingdale 3196-128-16
CURTIS, George 25 NEAVE, Benjamin Cold Hanworth 3246-31-13
CURTIS, George 25 Self Searby Cum Owmby 3280-95-2
CURTIS, George 27 Self Alford 3258-88-12
CURTIS, George 34 Self Little Steeping 3255-4-4
CURTIS, George 39 Self Bonby 3291-118-3
CURTIS, George 39 Self St Michael 3243-144-25
CURTIS, George 40 Self Haxey 3292-79-10 (a)
CURTIS, George 45 Self Scartho 3273-114-20
CURTIS, George 59 Self Bonby 3291-123-13
CURTIS, George Ed. 28 CURTIS, William Gautby 3247-119-1
CURTIS, George F. 4 CURTIS, Charles St Peter-at-Gowts 3239-72-48
CURTIS, George Holmon 38 Self St Mary-le-Wigford 3241-4-2
CURTIS, George Patchitt 69 Self Norton Disney 3374-55-1

CURTIS, Gerard Fels Wm. 17

CURTIS, Wm. Delely Harry
Langrivile Kirkstead Scrivelby 3216-106-2

CURTIS, Gertrude om CURTIS, William Barton St Peter 3290-111-14
CURTIS, Gertrude 2 CURTIS, Richard A. Spittlegate 3232-117-22
Top
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NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTIS, H. 57 LAWS, James Holbeach 3207-57-10
CURTOIS, Handley 20 CURTOIS, Ann H. Washingborough 3236-37-12
CURTIS, Hannah 3 GREENSMITH, Jane Great Grimsby 3268-126-18
CURTIS, Hannah 9 BOYINGTON, John Barton St Peter 3290-92-8
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CURTISS, Hannah 13 CURTISS, Martin Doddington 3236-5-4
CURTIS, Hannah 19 CURTIS, William Scremby 3256-46-11
CURTIS, Hannah 35 CURTIS, Samuel Beckingham 3374-76-13
CURTIS, Hannah 41 CURTIS, Edmund St Peter-at-Gowts 3239-69-42
CURTIS, Hannah A. 3 CURTIS, James Great Grimsby 3271-57-22
CURTIS, Hannalina 11 CURTIS, George Haxey 3292-79-10 (a)
CURTIS, Harold 8 CURTIS, Henry St Swithin 3242-62-23
CURTIS, Harold Augustus15 CURTIS, Benjamin North Cockerington 3265-11-1
CURTIS, Harriet 7 CURTIS, William Scremby 3256-46-11
CURTIS, Harriet 65 CURTIS, William Scremby 3256-46-11
CURTIS, Harriet A. 5 CURTIS, James Leake 3214-53-10
CURTIS, Harriet A. 33 CURTIS, Houlton St Peter-at-Gowts 3239-118-50
CURTIS, Harrold E. 15 CURTIS, Wm. Delely Harry

Langrivile Kirkstead Scrivelby 3216-106-2
CURTIS, Harry 1lm CURTIS, William South Kelsey 3280-16-1
CURTIS, Harry 7 CURTIS, William Spilsby 3256-36-28
CURTIS, Harry 9 CURTIS, John St Peter-in-Eastgate 3243-72-24
CURTIS, Henrietta 27 GOODLEY, William Spittlegate 3233-87-31
CURTIS, Henrietta 35 CURTIS, James Gainsborough 3296-77-2
CURTIS, Henry 7m CURTIS, George Little Steeping 3255-4-4
CURTIS, Henry 3 CURTIS, John Riby 3280-74-6
CURTIS, Henry 12 CURTIS, Matthew Thorpe Tilney 3221-130-24
CURTIS, Henry 13 CURTIS, Thomas Nettleham 3238-36-33
CURTIS, Henry 24 RYLATT, Joseph Metheringham 3237-120-13
CURTIS, Henry 52 Self St Swithin 3242-62-23
CURTIS, Henry A. 4 CURTIS, Thomas Louth 3261-107-11
CURTIS, Hepsey 39 CURTIS, William Spilsby 3256-36-28
CURTIS, Herbert 10 CURTIS, William Bardney 3237-21-37
CURTIS, Herbert 17 CURTIS, Charles St Peter-at-Gowts 3240-9-11
CURTIS, Herbert H. om CURTIS, John G. Morton In Gainsborough 3296-124-14
CURTIS, Hester 7 CURTIS, John South Kelsey 3280-10-13
CURTIS, Horace H. 5 CURTIS, William J. St Peter-at-Gowts 3239-66-36
CURTIS, Houlton 33 Self St Peter-at-Gowts 3239-118-50
CURTIS, Hubert P. 1 CURTIS, Wm. Delely Harry

Langrivile Kirkstead Scrivelby 3216-106-2
CURTIS, Hugh George 5 CURTIS, George Little Steeping 3255-4-4
CURTIS, Hugh L. 11 CURTIS, Wm. Delely Harry

Langrivile Kirkstead Scrivelby 3216-106-2
Top
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NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE

CURTIS, James 12 WARD, Henry B. Gainsborough 3295-143-44 (a)
CURTIS, James 21 CURTIS, Benjamin Great Grimsby 3270-94-27
CURTIS, James 23 CURTIS, Thomas Woodhall 3249-95-7
CURTIS, James 27 Self Holbeach 3211-26-8
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Jane

Jane
Jane
Jane
Jane

Jane

Jane A.

Jane E.
Jane E.

Janet S.
Jas. C.
Jessica
Jessie

Jn. Henry
Joe
John
John

John
John

John
John

John
John
John
John

John
John
John
John

John

John
John

John

John
John
John
John

John
John

John
John

John
John
John

33
35
42
66

10
om
17

31
33
36
44

51
om

11

17

17
28
56

15
10

14
14
15
16

17
18
23
25

25
32
35
35

37
37
38
39

39
40
41
44

48
50
50
54

57
58
61

Self
Self
Self
Self

CURTIS,
CURTIS,

James
James

GREENSMITH, Jane

CURTIS,

CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,

HARGRAVES,

CURTIS,
CURTIS,

Thomas

John

Thomas
George
George

Jebez
Thomas
Richard

MASON, Willm. M.

TAYLOR,
Self

CURTIS,
CURTIS,

GREENWOOD,

John W.

Benjamin
Henry

James

WARD, Henry B.

CURTIS,
CURTIS,

COURTIS,

CURTIS,
PARISH,
CURTIS,

PARKER,
ANDREW,
CURTIS,
Self

Self
Self
CURTIS,
CURTIS,

Self
Self
Self
Self

Self
CURTIS,
Self
Self

Self
Self
Self
Self

Self
Self
Self

John
John

Leake
Gainsborough
Great Grimsby
Horncastle

Leake

Great Grimsby
Great Grimsby
Scothern

South Kelsey
Barrow On Humber
Bonby

Scartho

Barton St Mary
Scothern
Barton St Mary
Calceby

East Barkwith
Gainsborough
Ingoldsby
St Swithin

Kirmington
Gainsborough
Barrow On Humber
South Kelsey

John Sanders Great Grimsby

John
Thomas
John

William Y.

John
John

Thomas
Sarah

Thomas

Riby
Blankney
St Peter-in-Eastgate

Humberstone
Gainsborough
Timberland
Barrow On Humber

Skegness
South Kelsey
Louth

North Scarle

Alford
Withern
Denton
Hibaldstow

Louth

Roxholme

Butterwick

St Peter-in-Eastgate

Gainsborough
Riby
Horsington
Timberland

Spalding
St Swithin
Reepham

3214-53-10
3296-77-2

3271-57-22
3248-86-59

3214-53-10
3271-57-22
3268-126-18
3246-82-3

3280-10-13
3290-20-34
3291-118-3
3273-114-20

3291-45-3
3246-82-3
3291-53-19
3258-21-15

3247-49-1
3296-114-32
3227-75-14
3242-62-23

3285-96-1

3295-143-44 (a)

3290-15-23
3280-10-13

3271-96-6
3280-74-6
3221-65-20
3243-72-24

3274-69-3

3295-143-44 (b)

3221-124-12
3290-15-23

3257-133-9
3280-10-13
3262-28-21
3373-70-1

3259-19-32
3260-66-6

3230-90-15
3284-19-12

3261-24-13
3222-91-25
3215-54-11
3243-72-24

3295-76-18
3280-74-6
3249-73-2
3221-124-12

3203-125-22
3242-64-28
3238-61-14



CURTIS, John 63 ROGERS, Elizh.A. Pelhams Lands 3220-105-5
CURTIS, John 64 Self Alford 3259-11-16
CURTIS, John 71 Self Yaddlethorpe 3288-43-5
CURTIS, John F. 4 CURTIS, William South Kelsey 3280-16-1
CURTIS, John G. 26 Self Morton In Gainsborough 3296-124-14
CURTIS, John H. 4 CURTIS, Moses Metheringham 3237-121-16
CURTIS, John H. 8 CURTIS, George Haxey 3292-79-10 (a)
CURTIS, John R. 36 Self Beesby 3260-94-15
COURTIS, John Sanders 40 Self Great Grimsby 3271-96-6
CURTIS, John V. 20 WILLTAMS, George H. New Sleaford 3223-11-14 (b)
CURTIS, John W. 1 CURTIS, William Burton Upon Stather 3287-13-19
CURTIS, John W. 2 CURTIS, William St Swithin 3242-86-172
CURTIS, John W. 4 CURTIS, John R. Beesby 3260-94-15
CURTIS, John W. 5 CURTIS, George Bonby 3291-118-3
CURTISS, John W. 6 CURTISS, John Denton 3230-90-15
CURTIS, John W. 11 CURTIS, James Gainsborough 3296-77-2
CURTOIS, John W. 17 CURTOIS, John Horsington 3249-73-2
CURTIS, John W. 30 Self Bardney 3237-35-13
CURTIS, John William 13 CURTIS, Richard Laceby 3275-68-16
CURTIS, John William 16 HUTCHENSON, Robert Kettlethorpe 3298-42-12
CURTIS, John Wm. 8 CURTIS, John Hibaldstow 3284-19-12
CURTIS, John Wm. 22 JACKSON, William Glanford Brigg 3284-83-9
CURTIS, Joseph 1 CURTIS, Moses Metheringham 3237-121-16
CURTIS, Joseph 13 CURTIS, James Gainsborough 3296-77-2
CURTIS, Joseph 17 NIXON, Henry New Sleaford 3223-9-10
CURTIS, Joseph 22 CURTIS, Edmund St Martin 3244-68-26
CURTIS, Joseph 22 GOODYEAR, Edward St Peter-at-Gowts 3240-14-21
CURTIS, Joseph 37 HEWISON, Fredrick Gainsborough 3295-96-14
CURTIS, Joseph 41 CURTIS, Benjamin Great Grimsby 3270-94-27
CURTIS, Joseph 45 Self Louth 3261-60-14
CURTIS, Joseph 75 Self Skellingthorpe 3236-15-3
CURTIS, Joseph 79 WALKER, Edward Gainsborough 3295-55-11
Top
[ | | K |}

NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTIS, Kate 9m CURTIS, John South Kelsey 3280-10-13
CURTIS, Kate 3 CURTIS, William Burton Upon Stather 3287-13-19
CURTIS, Kate 10 CURTIS, John Riby 3280-74-6
CURTISS, Kate 11 CURTISS, Mary Great Grimsby 3270-47-46
CURTIS, Kate 13 NEEDHAM, William St Peter—-at-Gowts 3239-120-54
CURTIS, Kate 18 HALL, James Irnham 3195-76-5
CURTIS, Kate 23 DAY, Ann Grantham 3231-110-34
CURTIS, Kate M. 12 CURTIS, Henry St Swithin 3242-62-23
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NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE

CURTIS, Launlelot C.E. 13 CURTIS, Wm. Delely Harry
Langrivile Kirkstead Scrivelby 3216-106-2

CURTISS, Lillian 10 CURTISS, John Gainsborough 3295-76-18
CURTIS, Lily 11 CURTIS, William Spilsby 3256-36-28
CURTOIS, Lisle H. 24 CURTOIS, Ann H. Washingborough 3236-37-12
CURTIS, Lizzie 9 CURTIS, John R. Beesby 3260-94-15
CURTISS, Lizzie 16 CURTISS, Mary Great Grimsby 3270-47-46
CURTIS, Louisa 3 CURTIS, Moses Metheringham 3237-121-16
CURTIS, Louisa 17 DERRY, Sarah St Mary-le-Wigford 3240-110-69
CURTIS, Lucy 4 CURTIS, John Hibaldstow 3284-19-12
CURTIS, Lucy 9 CURTIS, William St Swithin 3242-42-50
CURTIS, Lucy 10 CURTIS, Matthew Thorpe Tilney 3221-130-24
CURTIS, Lucy 15 CURTIS, Charles St Peter-at-Gowts 3240-9-11
CURTIS, Lucy 26 CURTIS, Donington 3201-13-20
CURTIS, Lucy S. 48 CURTIS, Joseph Louth 3261-60-14
Top
[} | M | N |

NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTIS, Mabel B. 11lm CURTIS, William Somerby In Grantham 3228-76-33
CURTIS, Margaret 9 HOPTHROW, Thomas Gainsborough 3296-47-41
CURTOIS, Margaret 25 CURTOIS, Ann H. Washingborough 3236-37-12
CURTIS, Maria 1 CURTIS, William Spilsby 3256-36-28
CURTIS, Maria 7 CURTIS, William Barton St Peter 3290-111-14
CURTIS, Maria 9 CURTIS, George Scartho 3273-114-20
CURTIS, Maria 11 CURTIS, George Bonby 3291-118-3
CURTIS, Maria 22 CURTIS, William Gainsborough 3296-70-38
CURTIS, Maria 26 CURTIS, Richard Barton St Mary 3291-53-19
CURTIS, Maria 33 CURTIS, Mary Spalding 3203-120-12
CURTIS, Maria 46 CURTIS, Charles St Peter-at-Gowts 3239-72-48
CURTIS, Marianne A. 20 CURTIS, Joseph Louth 3261-60-14
CURTISS, Marion May 4 CURTISS, John Gainsborough 3295-76-18
CURTIS, Marth A. 50 Self Holbeach 3210-122-25
CURTIS, Martha 35 CURTIS, David Bucknall 3247-68-5
CURTOIS, Martha 49 CURTOIS, John Horsington 3249-73-2
CURTIS, Martha A. 16 ROBINSON, Margueritt Haxey 3292-77-6
CURTIS, Martha L. 43 CURTIS, Wm. Delely Harry

Langrivile Kirkstead Scrivelby 3216-106-2


http://www.curtis-curtiss.com/pub/archives/extractions/england/lincoln/1881_census/lin_curtis_idx.html#top
http://www.curtis-curtiss.com/pub/archives/extractions/england/lincoln/1881_census/lin_curtis_idx.html#top

CURTISS, Martin
CURTIS, Mary

CURTIS, Mary
CURTISS, Mary
CURTIS, Mary
CURTIS, Mary

CURTIS, Mary
CURTIS, Mary
CURTIS, Mary
CURTISS, Mary

CURTIS, Mary
CURTIS, Mary
CURTIS, Mary
CURTIS, Mary

CURTOIS, Mary
CURTIS, Mary
CURTIS, Mary
CURTIS, Mary

CURTIS, Mary A.
CURTIS, Mary A.
CURTOIS, Mary A.
CURTIS, Mary A.

CURTIS, Mary A.
CURTIS, Mary A.
CURTIS, Mary A.
CURTIS, Mary Ann

CURTIS, Mary Ann
CURTIS, Mary Ann
CURTIS, Mary Ann
CURTIS, Mary Ann

CURTIS, Mary Ann
CURTIS, Mary Ann
CURTIS, Mary Ann
CURTIS, Mary Ann

CURTIS, Mary Ann Bader
CURTIS, Mary E.
CURTIS, Mary E.
CURTIS, Mary E.

CURTISS, Mary E.
CURTIS, Mary E.
CURTIS, Mary H.
CURTISS, Mary H.

CURTOIS, Mary H.D.
COURTIS, Mary Hannah
CURTIS, Mary J.
CURTISS, Mary J.

CURTIS, Mary J.
CURTIS, Mary J.
CURTIS, Mary Jane
CURTIS, Mary Jane

50
14

33
33
43
43

44
45
45
45

46
61
62
66

68
70
72
74

15
18
19
26

35
37
78

13
27
31
34

39
45
49
75

38

10
13

16

34
2m

49

26
15
16
17

26
30

Self
CURTIS, Charles
CURTIS,
Self
Self
CURTIS,

Robert

George

CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,
Self

John
John
William

CURTIS, Charles
Self
CURTIS,

Self

Thomas

CURTOIS,
Self
CURTIS,
Self

Peregrine

Joseph

BARSBY,
WALES,

TINLEY,
GODSON,

Joseph
William
George W.
Richard

CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,

James
John
William
John

John
George
John
John

CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,

Sleaford Union Workhouse

CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,

Benjamin
Richard
James

CURTIS, Thomas Wash.
CURTIS, Robert
HUCKNALL, Thos.
CURTIS, James

Martin
John W.
William

Martin

CURTISS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTISS,

Ann H.

John Sanders
Edmund

Mary

CURTOIS,
COURTIS,
CURTIS,

CURTISS,

John

John R.
George

Thomas Wash.

ANDREW,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,
CURTIS,

Doddington
Bardney

Haxey
Fulstow
Horncastle
St Michael

Riby

Alford

West Torrington
Great Grimsby

Bardney
Worlaby

Minting

Spalding

Branston

North Scarle
Skellingthorpe
Haxey

Pelhams Lands
Waddingworth
Bardney

Stowe With Normanby

Great Grimsby
Withern
Scopwick
Butterwick

3236-5-4
3237-7-9

3292-81-14
3266-104-3
3248-57-2
3243-144-25

3280-74-6
3259-19-32
3247-22-9
3270-47-46

3237-7-9
3285-44-14
3247-31-8
3203-120-12

3236-82-20
3373-80-21
3236-15-3
3292-79-10 (b)

3220-116-2
3247-123-9
3237-20-35

3297-22-3

3271-57-22
3260-66-6
3221-112-12
3215-54-11

St Peter-in-Eastgate 3243-72-24

Searby Cum Owmby
Yaddlethorpe
Hibaldstow

New Sleaford
North Cockerington
St Martin
Horncastle

Holbeach
Haxey
Kirkstead
Great Grimsby

Doddington
Bardney
Scremby
Doddington

Washingborough
Great Grimsby
St Peter-at-Gowts
Great Grimsby

St Mark

Beesby

Searby Cum Owmby
Holbeach

3280-95-2
3288-43-5
3284-19-12

3222-110-32
3265-11-1

3244-122-85

3248-86-59

3211-4-2

3292-81-14
3252-26-19
3271-57-22

3236-5-4
3237-35-13
3256-46-11
3236-5-4

3236-37-12

3271-96-6
3239-69-42

3270-47-46

3240-65-29

3260-94-15
3280-95-2

3211-4-2



CURTIS, Mary Jane 13 CURTIS, Thomas Roxholme 3222-91-25

CURTIS, Mary Jane 19 RAINFORTH, Wm. Jr. South Common 3238-158-61
CURTIS, Mary Jane 24 CURTIS, Robert Langton By Horncastle - 3249-114-7
CURTIS, Mary Jane 26 CURTIS, William Gautby 3247-119-1
CURTIS, Mary K. 10 ROBERTS, Georgiana Great Grimsby 3267-112-11
CURTIS, Mary M. 16 CURTIS, Willm. Kirton In Lindsey 3283-39-1
CURTIS, Mary O. 31 CURTIS, John G. Morton In Gainsborough - 3296-124-14
CURTOIS, Mathilde E. 13 CURTOIS, Ann H. Washingborough 3236-37-12
CURTISS, Matthew 21 Self Blankney 3221-65-20
CURTIS, Matthew 55 Self Thorpe Tilney 3221-130-24
CURTISS, Matthew 56 Self Saxelby With Ingleby 3245-51-6
CURTIS, Michael L. 3 CURTIS, John W. Bardney 3237-35-13
CURTOIS, Mildred 48 CURTOIS, Frederick Brothertoft 3220-95-3
CURTIS, Mildred A. 18 CURTIS, Edmund St Peter-at-Gowts 3239-69-42
CURTIS, Minnie 6 CURTIS, Mary Horncastle 3248-57-2
CURTISS, Mira 50 CURTISS, Matthew Saxelby With Ingleby 3245-51-6
CURTIS, Moses 32 Self Metheringham 3237-121-16
Top

IINII

NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTIS, Nellie 1 CURTIS, Thomas Louth 3262-28-21
CURTIS, Norman F. 8m CURTIS, Edmund St Martin 3244-68-26

e Pll

NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTOIS, Peregrine 74 Self Branston 3236-82-20
CURTIS, Peter 66 Self Haxey 3292-104-17
CURTOIS, Priscilla 10 CURTOIS, John Horsington 3249-73-2

NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
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CURTIS, Rachel 2 CURTIS, Thomas Nettleham 3238-36-33
CURTIS, Rebeca 19 WHITE, Franklin St Peter—-at-Arches 3241-55-7
CURTIS, Rebecca 15 SIVIL / James St Swithin 3242-31-27
CURTIS, Rebecca 17 TOWNSEND, Charlotte A. Horncastle 3248-125-36 (a)
CURTIS, Rebecca 19 CASSWELL, George Harpswell 3297-94-3
CURTIS, Rebecca 38 CURTIS, Benjamin Great Grimsby 3270-94-27
CURTIS, Rebecca 44 HOPTHROW, Thomas Gainsborough 3296-47-41
CURTIS, Rebecca 68 CURTIS, Robert Woodhall 3249-94-5 (b)
CURTIS, Rebecca 69 SHIPLEY, John Gainsborough 3296-39-25
CURTIS, Rebecca R. 48 CURTIS, Charles St Peter-at-Gowts 3240-9-11
CURTIS, Richard 16 CURTIS, Richard St Martin 3244-122-85
CURTIS, Richard 25 BRATLEY, Alfred C. Horsington 3249-73-1
CURTISS, Richard 25 SMITH, William Henry Great Grimsby 3278-131-...
CURTIS, Richard 26 Self Barton St Mary 3291-53-19
CURTIS, Richard 46 Self Laceby 3275-68-16
CURTIS, Richard 51 Self St Martin 3244-122-85
CURTIS, Richard 54 Self Ingoldsby 3227-73-10 (a)
CURTIS, Richard 64 Self Ashby Cum Fenby 3274-102-4
CURTIS, Richard A. 34 Self Spittlegate 3232-117-22
CURTIS, Richard Williaml3 INGAMELLS, Charles Holbeach 3211-16-26
CURTIS, Robert 1 CURTIS, Thomas Greatford 3194-105-10
CURTIS, Robert 21 RIPPIN, James Holbeach 3211-29-13
CURTIS, Robert 21 JOHNSON, Lucy Stamford St George 3191-79-18
CURTIS, Robert 31 Self Langton By Horncastle 3249-114-7
CURTIS, Robert 35 Self Haxey 3292-81-14
CURTIS, Robert 70 Self Woodhall 3249-94-5 (b)
CURTIS, Robert 75 PICKLES, Joseph Gainsborough 3296-35-17
CURTIS, Robert Arthur 1 CURTIS, Thomas Wash. Holbeach 3211-4-2
CURTIS, Rose 10 CURTIS, Edmund St Martin 3244-68-26
CURTIS, Rose 14 CURTIS, William Spilsby 3256-36-28
CURTIS, Rose E. 7 CURTIS, James Great Grimsby 3271-57-22
Top

(] ] ES (] ]

NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTIS, Samuel 1 CURTIS, Samuel Beckingham 3374-76-13
COURTIS, Samuel 11 COURTIS, John Sanders Great Grimsby 3271-96-6
CURTIS, Samuel 24 CURTIS, Eliza Louth 3262-129-24
CURTIS, Samuel 44 Self Beckingham 3374-76-13
CURTIS, Sarah 7 CURTIS, Thomas Bardney 3237-22-39
CURTIS, Sarah 20 SMITH, Mary E. Horncastle 3248-125-36 (b)
CURTIS, Sarah 20 ROBERTS, William New Sleaford 3223-5-1
CURTIS, Sarah 27 CURTIS, Jas. C. Gainsborough 3296-114-32
CURTIS, Sarah 31 CURTIS, Moses Metheringham 3237-121-16
CURTIS, Sarah 31 Sleaford Union Workhouse New Sleaford 3222-112-35
CURTIS, Sarah 32 WARD, Henry B. Gainsborough 3295-143-44 (a)
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CURTIS, Sarah 44 CURTIS, Richard Laceby 3275-68-16
CURTIS, Sarah 44 CURTIS, William Bardney 3237-21-37
CURTIS, Sarah 46 CURTIS, William Barton St Peter 3290-111-14
CURTIS, Sarah 50 CURTIS, Edward St Swithin 3243-47-31
CURTIS, Sarah 60 Self North Scarle 3373-70-1
CURTIS, Sarah ol CURTIS, William Gautby 3247-119-1
CURTIS, Sarah 79 CURTIS, Thomas Roxholme 3222-91-26
CURTAS, Sarah A. 20 ROLPH, George Grantham 3231-139-9
CURTIS, Sarah A. 22 CURTIS, Edward St Martin 3244-60-9
CURTIS, Sarah A. 33 CURTIS, James Leake 3214-53-10
CURTIS, Sarah Ann 39 CURTIS, John Butterwick 3215-54-11
CURTIS, Sarah Ann 45 CURTIS, Matthew Thorpe Tilney 3221-130-24
CURTIS, Sarah E. 3 CURTIS, Edward St Martin 3244-60-9
CURTIS, Sarah E. 20 CURTIS, Edmund St Martin 3244-68-26
CURTIS, Sarah J. 3 CURTIS, George Bonby 3291-118-3
CURTISS, Sarah J. 4 CURTISS, John Denton 3230-90-15
CURTIS, Sarah Jane 5 CURTIS, Richard Laceby 3275-68-16
CURTOIS, Sarah Jane 12 CURTOIS, John Horsington 3249-73-2
CURTIS, Sophia 21 CURTIS, Charles Great Grimsby 3271-110-34
CURTIS, Sophia 27 CURTIS, Robert Woodhall 3249-94-5 (b)
CURTIS, Susanna 24 CURTIS, William Somerby In Grantham 3228-76-33
COURTIS, Susanna 40 COURTIS, John Sanders Great Grimsby 3271-96-6
CORTES, Susanna 60 WILD, John Tetney 3266-94-5
CURTIS, Susannah 31 CURTIS, Thomas Louth 3261-107-11
CURTIS, Susannah 32 CURTIS, John Reepham 3238-61-14
Top
e T e

NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTIS, Tesh 17 CURTIS, John St Peter-in-Eastgate 3243-72-24
CURTIS, Thirza 6 CURTIS, John South Kelsey 3280-10-13
CURTIS, Thomas 4m DAY, Ann Grantham 3231-110-34
CURTIS, Thomas 2 CURTIS, Richard Barton St Mary 3291-53-19
CURTIS, Thomas 6 CURTIS, Francis Metheringham 3237-116-6
CURTIS, Thomas 6 CURTIS, Moses Metheringham 3237-121-16
CURTIS, Thomas 9 CURTIS, George Bonby 3291-118-3
CURTIS, Thomas 10 CURTIS, John Timberland 3221-124-12
CURTIS, Thomas 15 CURTIS, Thomas Bardney 3237-22-39
CURTIS, Thomas 18 CURTIS, John Riby 3280-74-6
CURTIS, Thomas 19 CURTIS, Mary Horncastle 3248-57-2
CURTIS, Thomas 20 THOMPSON, Emily Gainsborough 3295-27-6
CURTIS, Thomas 23 Self Greatford 3194-105-10
CURTIS, Thomas 23 Self Scothern 3246-82-3
CURTIS, Thomas 25 Self Worlaby 3285-48-21
CURTIS, Thomas 29 ANDREW, John St Mark 3240-65-29
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CURTIS, Thomas 30 Self Louth 3261-107-11
CURTIS, Thomas 30 Self Louth 3262-28-21
CURTIS, Thomas 33 Self Barrow On Humber 3290-20-34
CURTIS, Thomas 43 Self Bardney 3237-22-39
CURTIS, Thomas 43 Self Roxholme 3222-91-25
CURTIS, Thomas 48 Self Woodhall 3249-95-7
CURTIS, Thomas 49 Self Nettleham 3238-36-33
CURTIS, Thomas 52 Self Minting 3247-31-8
CURTIS, Thomas 54 Self Gainsborough 3295-102-25
CURTIS, Thomas 56 Self Appleby 3286-86-8
CURTIS, Thomas 66 Self Potter Hanworth 3237-49-20
CURTIS, Thomas 69 Self Grasby 3279-128-6
CURTIS, Thomas 70 DAY, John Wood Enderby 3251-50-1
CURTIS, Thomas 73 Self Bonby 3291-118-4
CURTIS, Thomas 74 Self Roxholme 3222-91-26
CURTIS, Thomas H. 24 Self St Botolph 3238-143-31
CURTIS, Thomas H. 62 Self New Sleaford 3223-11-14 (a)
CURTIS, Thomas Hy. 8 CURTIS, Charles Bardney 3237-7-9
CURTIS, Thomas Wash. 11 CURTIS, Thomas Wash. Holbeach 3211-4-2
CURTIS, Thomas Wash. 46 Self Holbeach 3211-4-2
CURTAS, Thomas Wm. 2 SMITH, Thomas Hibaldstow 3284-7-7
CURTISS, Thorpe 20 BATEMAN, James Saxelby With Ingleby 3245-60-24
CURTIS, Thos.W. 23 CURTIS, Marth A. Holbeach 3210-122-25
CURTIS, Tom 6 CURTIS, Edmund St Martin 3244-68-26
CURTIS, Tom 14 CURTIS, William Barton St Peter 3290-111-14
CURTIS, Tom N. 7 CURTIS, David Bucknall 3247-68-5
CURTAS Tomas 19 Vessel: Lilly Althorpe 4699-152-5
CURTIS, Toynby 16 CURTIS, Thomas Woodhall 3249-95-7
Top

NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTISS, Wallice John 14 CURTISS, John Gainsborough 3295-76-18
CURTOIS, Walter 5 CURTOIS, John Horsington 3249-73-2
CURTIS, Walter 14 TURNER, Thomas S. Thorpe St Peter 3254-121-12
CURTIS, Walter Derry Im CURTIS, James Holbeach 3211-26-8
CURTIS, Walter R. 13 CURTIS, George Haxey 3292-79-10 (a)
CURTIS, Wilfred 11 CURTIS, Benjamin North Cockerington 3265-11-1
CURTIS, William 1 CURTIS, Robert Langton By Horncastle 3249-114-7
CURTIS, William 4 CURTIS, Thomas Barrow On Humber 3290-20-34
CURTIS, William 12 CURTIS, William Bardney 3237-21-37
CURTIS, William 12 CURTIS, William Spilsby 3256-36-28
CURTISS, William 12 CURTISS, Mary Great Grimsby 3270-47-46
CURTIS, William 13 CURTIS, Mary Horncastle 3248-57-2
CURTIS, William 17 PARKINSON, Robert Barton St Peter 3290-113-17
CURTIS, William 19 CURTIS, George Bonby 3291-123-13
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CURTIS, William 21  CURTIS, John Riby 3280-74-6
CURTIS, William 22 ATKINSON, William Scartho 3273-111-14
CURTIS, William 23 Self Gainsborough 3296-70-38
CURTIS, William 23 WESTERBY, Charles Hagworthingham 3250-15-7
CURTIS, William 23 Self Somerby In Grantham 3228-76-33
CURTIS, William 25 Self South Kelsey 3280-16-1
CURTIS, William 25 THACKER, Elizabeth Dorrington 3222-28-15
CURTIS, William 25 Self Donington 3201-13-20
CURTIS, William 28 Self St Swithin 3242-86-72
CURTIS, William 29 SHIPLEY, John Gainsborough 3296-39-25
CURTIS, William 31 CURTIS, William Scremby 3256-46-11
CURTIS, William 32 Self Burton Upon Stather 3287-13-19
CURTIS, William 32 The Barracks Of 30th Brigade Depot
St Nicholas 3241-116-100
CURTIS, William 41 Self Spilsby 3256-36-28
CURTIS, William 44 Self Great Grimsby 3269-66-28
CURTIS, William 50 Self Barton St Peter 3290-111-14
CURTIS, William 50 Self Bardney 3237-21-37
CURTIS, William 58 Self Timberland 3221-124-11
CURTIS, William 59 Self Limber Magna 3280-89-15
CURTIS, William 59 Self St Swithin 3242-42-50
CURTIS, William 60 Self Skillington 3229-11-14
CURTIS, William 62 Self Gautby 3247-119-1
CURTIS, William 63 Self Tathwell 3263-61-15
CURTIS, William 66 Self North Hyckeham 3235-93-5
CURTIS, William 66 Self Scopwick 3221-112-12
CURTIS, William 68 Self West Torrington 3247-22-9
CURTIS, William 71 Self Reepham 3238-60-12
CURTIS, William 72 THOMPSON, Sarah Swinderby 3373-130-2
CURTIS, William 76 Self Scremby 3256-46-11
CURTIS, William C. 5m CURTIS, James Great Grimsby 3271-57-22
CURTIS, William F. 7 CURTIS, James Leake 3214-53-10
CURTIS, William G. 17 CURTIS, George Haxey 3292-79-10 (a)
CURTIS, William G. 26 CURTIS, Thomas H. New Sleaford 3223-11-14 (a)
CURTIS, William Henry 9 CURTIS, Benjamin North Cockerington 3265-11-1
CURTIS, William Hy. 24 Self Ingoldsby 3227-73-10 (b)
CURTIS, William J. 44 Self St Peter-at-Gowts 3239-66-36
CURTIS, Willie H. 12 CURTIS, William J. St Peter-at-Gowts 3239-66-36
CURTIS, Wilm. 26 JAMES, Ann Fulbeck 3379-92-6
CURTIS, Wm. Delely Harry 53 Self Langrivile Kirkstead Scrivelby
3216-106-2
Top
[} | Z [ A |
NAME AGE ENUMERATED WITH CENSUS PLACE REFERENCE
CURTIS, Zillah 14 TAYLOR, John W. East Barkwith 3247-49-1
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